STATE 0 INDIANA
L AKE £OUNT
FILED FOR RECORD

2011 027620 011 MAY 18 AM 8:57

MICiiLe | 2 FAUMAN
RecORDER

MIN: 1001944-3000298613-4 (Space above this line for recorder use only)
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For value received, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., (MERS) as nominee for Fremont
Investment & Loan, its successors and assigns, whose address is 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C,
Danville, IL 61834, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Fremont Home Loan Trust Series 2006-3
1761 East Saint Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705-4934

herein “Assignee” its successors and/or assigns, all its right, title, and all beneficial interest under that
certain Mortgage, herein “Security Instrument” executed by Michael G Barnett and Tina E Barnett,
husband and wife, dated August 3,°2006, in the amount of $525,000.00 and given to Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,Jas, nominee for Fremont Investment & Loan and recorded on
August 29, 2006 as Document or Instrument Number 2006 075812, and modified by Loan Modification
Agreement dated February 3, 2009,/recorded July 30, 2009 as'Documet Number 2009 052607 and/or
in Book n/a, Page n/a, of Official Records in the Recorder office of Lake County, Indiana, describing land
therein as:

Property Address: 1935 Spruce- Circle, Munster, IN 46321
Legal Description: See Attached
Signed this 01| . Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,

ol

MARK 188 , Assistant Secretary
INDIANA ALL PURPOSE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA }

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

On this 5[3J)| before me, [L\&hf(};h Q g\‘d‘i A&Vl , personally appeared:
MARK Léf , Assistant Secretary, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., [_]

personally known to me - OR -%roved to-me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are/subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signatures on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

o Arudai

Document drafted and prepared by: Notary: Thauveen ¥ Shepdah

Charles Gillett My Commission Expires: %&%Mf

When recorded, return to:

Wells Fargo — San Antonio Image Capture
4101 wiseman Blvd, Bldg 108

San Antonio, TX 78251-4200

Attn: MAC T7408-01F

(YRR
5%
AMOUNT $ : \% P “MAUREEN P. SHERIDAN
CASH CHAR g 2 NOTARY PUBLIC
CHECK # ' | Page 1 of 1 > umnEBOMTA 312018
OVERAGE
COPY

NON - COM
CLERK — L — / W
)
v -7



Legal Description
Parcel 18-28-0585-0112
A cenain tract or parcel of land in Lake County, in the State of Indiana, described as follows:

Lot 279 in White Oak Cstates, Block Four, an Addition to the Town of Munster, as per plat

thereof, recorded in Plat Book 79 page 56, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County,
Indiana.

Subject to any and all easements, agrcements and festrictionso( record.



